# OP \$90.00 97815796

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM854790

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WSB & Associates, Inc.		11/17/2023	Corporation: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WSB LLC	
Street Address:	701 Xenia Ave S	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Golden Valley	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55416	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97815796	
Registration Number:	6441527	WSB
Registration Number:	6792181	DATAFI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152428946 Email: ip@fredlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** John Pickerill

60 South 6th Street, Suite 1500 Address Line 1: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Pickerill	
SIGNATURE:	/John Pickerill/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=WSB Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=WSB Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008263 FRAME: 0754

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by and between, **WSB & Associates**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Minnesota having an address of 701 Xenia Ave. S., Suite 300, Golden Valley, MN 55416 (hereinafter "Assignor") and **WSB LLC**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Minnesota having an address of 701 Xenia Ave. S., Suite 300, Golden Valley, MN 55416 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and the associated trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith from the Assignor, and Assignor wishes to assign such Marks and associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks for the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith. This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee without further consideration, all documents, instruments and assignments that Assignee may require in order to effect and/or evidence all right, title and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee.

WSB & Associates, Inc.

Name: Bret A. Weiss

Title: CEO / President

Date: November 17, 2023

# SCHEDULE A

## **TRADEMARKS**

TRADEMARK	Application/Registration No.	Application/Registration Date
wsb	Reg. No.: <b>6441527</b>	August 3, 2021
DATAFI	Reg. No.: <b>6792181</b>	July 19, 2022
	Application No.: <b>97815796</b>	August 3, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 008263 FRAME: 0756